
Deadline for New Student application for Spring 2026 Friday, September 26

Deadline for Spring 2026 Graduation Evaluation Forms Tuesday, September 30

UB Placement Examinations 

Friday, October 24 - Saturday, October 25

Friday October 31 - Saturday, November 1

Friday, November 7 - Saturday, November 8

Advisement/Authorisation begins for Spring 2026 Monday, October 27

Bahamas Government Tertiary Grant and Private Awards Online Application begins Monday, November 3

Early Registration Online begins inclusive of DIS & Course Extension Monday, November 3

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan begins for Returning Students - Online 

Only Monday, November 3

Advisement/Authorisation ends for Returning Students Friday, November 21

Disbursement of The Bahamas Tertiary Grant and Private Awards begins Thursday, December 18

Early Registration ends for Returning Students - Online Only Friday, December 19

Christmas Break - University Closed (with some exceptions) Thursday, December 18 - Friday, January 2

Disbursement of the Bahamas Government Tertiary Grant ends for Returning Students Monday, December 29

HOLIDAY - New Year's Day (University closed) Thursday, January 1 

UNIVERSITY OPEN (All offices & in person services) Monday, January 5

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan ends for Returning Students - Online 

Only

Monday, January 5 

Banner Self-Service by 11:59 p.m.

Last day to pay for Returning Students 

Monday January 5 

via in-person at Cashier's cage during operation hours

OR

Banner Self-Service by 11:59 p.m.

Parent's Evening UB Oakes Field Monday, January 5

Orientation for New Students Tuesday, January 6 - Wednesday, January 7

Advisement/Authorization begins for New Students 

Tuesday, January 6 (Times to be confirmed by Academic 

Units)

Deregistration Process for Returning Students with outstanding balances above $303.00 (includes 

students with past due payment plan installments) Tuesday, January 6

Late Payment Fee added for Returning Students with outstanding balances $303.00 and below. Tuesday, January 6

Registration begins for New students - Online Only Wednesday, January 7 (12:01 a.m.)

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan begins for New Students - Online Only 

via UB Payment Portal Wednesday, January 7

Registration ends for New Students - Online Only Monday, January 12 (by 11:59 p.m.)

HOLIDAY - Majority Rule Day Observed (University closed) Monday, January 12
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FIRST DAY OF CLASSES Tuesday, January 13

Return of the Mingoes - Student Affairs Tuesday, January 13 - Friday, January 16

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan begins for late Returning Students  - 

Online Only via UB Payment Portal Wednesday, January 14

Registration - Late Registration - Online Only Wednesday, January 14 - Thursday, January 15

Registration - Drop/Add only - Online Only (Fees will be applied) Friday, January 16 - Monday, January 19

Last day for disbursement of the Bahamas Government Tertiary Grant and Private Awards for late 

Returning Students and New Students Friday, January 23

DIS & Course Extension ends Friday, January 23

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan ends for New and Late Returning 

students - Online Only via UB Payment Portal

Monday, January 26

Banner Self-Service by 11:59 p.m.

Last Day to Pay for New Students and Late Registrants

Monday, January 26 

via in-person at Cashier's cage during operating hours

OR

Banner Self-Service by 11:59 p.m.

Final Deregistration Process Begins for All Unpaid Students with Outstanding balances above 

$303.00 (includes students with past due payment plan instalments) Tuesday, January 27

Deregistration Process Continues:

Late Payment Fee Added for All Students with Outstanding balances $303.00 and below not Tuesday, January 27

Deadline for Summer 2025 Graduation Evaluation Forms Friday, January 30

Deadline for Admission Application for Fall 2026 Friday, February 6

Mid-semester Examinations

Monday, February 23 - Wednesday, February 25

Wednesday, March 4 - Sunday, March 8

Mid-semester break (Inclusive of Saturday, February 28 and Sunday, March 1) Thursday, February 26 - Tuesday, March 3

Last day to withdraw without academic penalty Friday, March 27

University Placement Examinations

Friday, March 20 - Saturday, March 21

Friday, May 1 - Saturday, May 2

Friday, May 29 - Saturday, May 30

Friday, June 19 - Saturday, June 20

Friday, June 26 - Saurday, June 27 

Friday, July 3 - Saturday, July 4

LLB English Proficiency Placement Examination Saturday, April 25 - Sunday, April 26

HOLIDAY - Good Friday (University Closed) Friday, April 3

HOLIDAY - Easter Monday (University Closed) Monday, April 6

LAST DAY OF CLASSES Sunday, April 19

Final Examinations Monday, April 20 - Wednesday, April 29

Deadline for Fall Graduation Evaluation Forms Thursday, April 30

Deadline for final grades due at Registrar's Office Monday, May 4

Transcripts available Online Tuesday, May 5

Deadline for Grade Changes impacting Graduating Seniors due to Registrar's Office Friday, May 8

Commencement rehearsal (UB Oakes Field) TBA

Baccalaureate (UB Oakes Field ) TBA

Teachers Commissioning Ceremony (UB Oakes Field ) TBA
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Awards Ceremony (UB Oakes Field ) TBA

Nurses Pinning Ceremony (UB Oakes Field ) TBA

Commencement (UB Oakes Field ) TBA

Commencement rehearsal (UB North) TBA

Baccalaureate (UB North) TBA

Teachers Commissioning and Awards Ceremony (UB North) TBA

Commencement (UB North) TBA
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